Illinois law.
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Section 1210.105  Consent Elections

a)	Following the filing of a petition, a stipulation for a consent election may be filed as follows: 

1)	The stipulation must be signed by the petitioner, the employer, the labor organization seeking to represent the employees, and any intervenor that has filed a timely petition. 

2)	The stipulation must specify the bargaining unit; the eligibility date for participation in the election; the date, place and hours of the election; and a reasonable number of observers allowed to each party. 

b)	A Board-issued Notice of Election shall be posted in accordance with Section 1210.90 of this Part. The parties shall be responsible for informing the Board of any errors that may appear on the Notice.

c)	All consent elections shall be conducted under the direction and supervision of the Board.  Upon receipt of a stipulation for a consent election the Executive Director shall review the stipulation.  If the Executive Director determines that the stipulation is consistent with the Act and this Part, the Executive Director shall direct the holding of the consent election. 

d)	Within 7 days following the Executive Director's approval of the consent election agreement, the employer shall furnish the Board and the labor organizations with a list of the full names, alphabetized by last name, and addresses of the employees eligible to vote in the election.  The lists shall be provided by personal delivery or certified mail.  The employer shall obtain receipts verifying delivery. 

(Source:  Section 1210.105 renumbered from Section 1210.110 and amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 7393, effective May 1, 2003) 
